OP \$1165.00 3114344

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raleigh America, Inc.		12/31/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE
Seattle Bike Supply, Inc.		12/31/2013	Corporation: WASHINGTON

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accell North America, Inc.	12/31/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Accell North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	6004 South 190th Street, Suite 101	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114344	CADENT
Registration Number:	2750619	COMPANION
Registration Number:	2750608	CUPCAKE
Registration Number:	1099137	CYCLE PRO
Registration Number:	4087666	EDGEWOOD
Registration Number:	1202628	INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2860178	LIL' HONEY
Registration Number:	4191692	MILITIS
Registration Number:	3874429	MISCEO
Registration Number:	2437569	OCTANE
Registration Number:	2155015	OUTLOOK
Registration Number:	1519752	REACTOR
Registration Number:	1609704	RECOIL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0822

900386891

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2819965	RETROGLIDE
Registration Number:	4045436	REVENIO
Registration Number:	2750605	ROWDY
Registration Number:	4045437	RUSH HOUR
Registration Number:	2484293	SORRENTO
Registration Number:	2750604	TALUS
Registration Number:	2750606	TESS
Registration Number:	1274259	VIPER
Registration Number:	2731834	WILDWOOD
Registration Number:	4186924	ARMCHAIR OPENHOUSE
Registration Number:	1781305	CONQUEST
Registration Number:	4369558	DD
Registration Number:	4162774	DEVICE
Registration Number:	3235940	FLIGHT
Registration Number:	2795634	METRO
Registration Number:	2532494	POTENZA
Registration Number:	2609587	PRYME
Registration Number:	2261035	PRYME
Registration Number:	1176056	RED LINE
Registration Number:	2438162	REDLINE
Registration Number:	3198840	REDLINE
Registration Number:	2435951	REDLINE
Registration Number:	4186298	RL
Registration Number:	2061512	RL
Registration Number:	2063425	RL
Registration Number:	4315725	RL REDLINE
Registration Number:	2375077	RL REDLINE
Registration Number:	4331559	SBS
Registration Number:	4237844	SBS SEATTLE BIKE SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2609599	
Registration Number:	2091616	TORKER
Registration Number:	2035970	TORKER
Registration Number:	2642343	VARIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064052825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-386-7353

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0823 **Email:** avankampen@vkclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Al Van Kampen

Address Line 1: Van Kampen & Crowe PLLC
Address Line 2: 1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4050
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Al Van Kampen

SIGNATURE: /Al Van Kampen/

DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger RAI SBS ANA 31122013#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger RAI SBS ANA 31122013#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger RAI SBS ANA 31122013#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0824

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RALEIGH AMERICA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SEATTLE BIKE SUPPLY, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ACCELL NORTH AMERICA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ACCELL NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 12-31-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 1024626

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0825

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4108723

131495444

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:55 PM 12/31/2013 FILED 02:55 PM 12/31/2013 SRV 131495444 - 4108723 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

RALEIGH AMERICA, INC. AND

SEATTLE BIKE SUPPLY, INC.
WITH AND INTO

ACCELL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

December 31, 2013

Pursuant to Sections 251 and 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Merger, does hereby certify for and on behalf of Accell North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent corporations in the merger are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction of Organization

RALEIGH AMERICA, INC.

SEATTLE BIKE SUPPLY, INC.

Washington
ACCELL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Delaware

SECOND: The authorized stock of Seattle Bike Supply, Inc. is 1,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Plan</u>") by and among each of the constituent corporations to the merger has been approved, adopted, executed, certified and acknowledged by each of such constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Sections 251 and 252 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation shall be Accell North America, Inc.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation of Accell North America, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: The effective time of the merger shall be 12:00:01 a.m. on January 1, 2014.

SEVENTH: The executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 6004 South 190th Street, Suite 101, Kent, Washington 98032.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Plan will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent corporations in the merger.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0826 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the undersigned duly authorized officer has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first above written.

ACCELL NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ RENÉ J. TAKENS Name: René J. Takens

Name: René J. Takens Title: President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 12/05/2016